

\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1099/2019 and CRL.M.A. 38539/2019

MOHD. NAJIB Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.A. Inayati, Adv.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. K.K. Ghei, APP for State
SI Sunita, PS – Darya Ganj

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **18.10.2019**

CRL. M.A. 38538/2019

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

CRL.M. (BAIL) 1843/2019

Vide the present application, the petitioner/ applicant seeks suspension of sentence in CA No. 08/2019 in FIR No. 122/2013 registered at Police Station – Daryaganj.

Notice.

Learned APP accepts notice on behalf of State and has opposed the present application.

However, keeping in view the fact that the applicant has been sentenced to rigorous imprisonment for a period of one year, I hereby suspend the sentence of the applicant.

Therefore, the applicant shall be released on bail on furnishing personal bond in the sum of ₹15,000/- with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

Applicant stands disposed of accordingly.

CRL.REV.P. 1099/2019

Renotify on 19.12.2019.

Order *dasti* under signatures of the Court Master.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

OCTOBER 18, 2019

PB