



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1099/2019**

MOHD. NAJIB

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mahboob Alam Inayati and
Mr.Khalid Ali, Advocates.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for State with
SI Mahavir, P.S. Daryaganj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

15.03.2023

CRL.M.A. 38539/2019 (for calling Lower Court Record)

1. The application is filed on behalf of the petitioner for calling the Lower Court Record (LCR).
2. LCR is already on record in connected petition bearing CRL.REV.P. 1003/2019 as such, there is no need to call LCR in the present petition.
3. The Registry is directed to supply e-copy of the said LCR to the counsel for the petitioner within 04 weeks from today.
4. Hence, application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 1099/2019

5. List on 24th July, 2023.

SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MARCH 15, 2023

N