



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1099/2019**

MOHD. NAJIB

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Santosh, Mr. Noor-Ul-Islam,
Advocates

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with WSI Amrita, PS Daryaganj

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

14.08.2025

Let bailable warrants be issued in the sum of INR 10,000/- against the Revisional Petitioner to be served through the concerned SHO, returnable on 28th October, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 14, 2025/ab