



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 1099/2019**

MOHD. NAJIB

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Santosh, Mr. Swadesh Kmar, Mr.
Noor-Ul-Ilam, Advocates

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with Mr. Kaviraj Singh, Ms.
Deepti Jain Gupta, Mr. Arsalan Naik,
Advocates along with SI Shakti, PS
Daryaganj

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

28.10.2025

1. Ms. Santosh, counsel for the Petitioner, states that she has filed the affidavit explaining the mitigating circumstances. Let the same be brought on record before the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 03rd November, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 28, 2025/ab