



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1099/2019

MOHD. NAJIB

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Santosh and Mr. Noor-Ul-Islam,
Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State
with SI Priyank Rana, PS-Daryaganj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **14.11.2025**

1. The affidavit explaining the mitigating circumstances has been filed by the Petitioner.
2. Let the latest Nominal Roll be requisitioned from the concerned Jail Superintendent.
3. Copy of the order be sent to the concerned Jail Superintendent, for necessary information and compliance.
4. List on 27th November, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025

nk