



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 1099/2019

MOHD. NAJIB

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Santosh, Mr. Swadesh Kumar
and Mr. Noor Ul Islam, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State.
WSI Amrita, P.S.: Daryaganj.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

06.01.2026

Before proceeding further with the matter, let intimation under section 439(1-A) of the Code of Criminal Procedure 1973, read with the Delhi High Court Practice Directions dated 24.09.2019 in form *Annexure-A* attached to the Practice Directions, be also sent by the Investigating Officer to the complainant/victim/prosecutrix, informing her that she is entitled to be heard in these proceedings, for which she may remain present (either in-person or *via* video-conferencing) or be represented on the next date.

Let proof of service of intimation be placed on record before the next date.

Let trial court record and appellate court record be requisitioned in electronic form; and copy of the same be supplied to counsel on request.

Re-notify on 27th April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 6, 2026

ds